## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM358727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YP Intellectual Property LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YP LLC	
Street Address:	2247 Northlake Parkway	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86013763	YP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7044441111 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7764

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Laura Kees

Address Line 1: One Atlantic Center

Address Line 2: 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55900/469882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=yellow pages merger to yp, llc#page3.tif source=yellow pages merger to yp, llc#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0914

900340985

source=yellow pages merger to yp, llc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0915 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"YP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "YP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "YP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

DATE: 12-31-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1999924

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005**6**4**2** FRAME: 09**72** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5134765

141605378

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 10:59 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141605378 - 5134765 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF YP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC WITH AND INTO YP LLC

December 31, 2014

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, YP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and state of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

NAME
YP LLC
Pelaware
YP Intellectual Property LLC
Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 2014, by and among the Company, YP Intellectual Property LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company") and the other parties thereto, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. In accordance with the Merger Agreement, the Merging Company will merge with and into the Company. Following the merger, the Company will continue as the surviving limited liability company of the merger (the "Surviving Company") and the separate limited liability company existence of the Merging Company will cease. The name of the Surviving Company will be YP LLC.
- 4. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 2247 Northlake Parkway, Tucker, Georgia 30084.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any Constituent Company.
- 6. Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the effective time of this Certificate of Merger, and the time when the merger herein provided for shall become effective shall be December 31, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

DOC ID - 22206842.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Company, on behalf of the Surviving Company, as of the date first written above.

YP LLC

By:

Name: Mark W. Smith

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**6**4**2** FRAME: 0**978** 

**RECORDED: 00/16/2015**